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JULY 15 , 1997 

RE: DOCKET NO. 9706Zl-Tl - Initiation ot show cause proceedings &qatnst 
American Telecommunications Enterprise, Inc . d/b/a Amertcan Telecom for 
violation of Rules 25-24.630(1) (a) and 25-24 .480, F.A. C. 
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Issue 1: Should the Commission accept AT! ' 11 s e ttlement proposal? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission ahould accept the terms o! ATI' s 
s ettlement, with the requirement that ATI submit a verification report 
confirroinq ATI has lssu~>d $4,906.92 in refunds or credits, as calculated In 
Attachment B of lltaff' s memorandum dated July 2, 1997, within 90 day11 v ' 

the e ffective date o f the Commission' s o rder . Additionally, the Commt ss lon 
should require ATl to pay t he settlement amount of $18,988 . 72 , within 90 
days of the effective date o f the commission ' s order, with the monies to be 
forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General 
Revenue fUnd in accordance with Section 364.Z85(1), Florida Stat~Lcs. 

APPROVED 

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission 
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Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: Yes . This docket should be closed when ~TI satls f ies all 
or the conditions o f its settlement proposal and meets the requirements 
specified in Issue l. 

APPROVED 
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